Certification

Awarded to

VERITAS

NORDEX ENERGY INTERNATIONAL

POL. IND. BARASOAIN PARCELA 2 - 31395 - BARASOAIN - NAVARRA - ESPANA

Bureau Veritas Certification certifies that the Management System has been audited and
found to be in accordance with the requirements of standard:

STANDARD

1SO 9001:2015

Scope of certification:

DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING OF WIND TURBINES (NACELLES, HUBS, DRIVE TRAINS,
ELECTRICAL CABINETS, POWER CABLE, CONCRETE TOWERS AND BLADES),
CONSTRUCTION, COMMISSIONING AND SERVICE OF WIND FARMS.
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Certificate Number: ES148161 - 1
Original approval date: 18-08-2018
Certification/Renovation Audit: 28-06-2024
Expiry date of previous cycle: 13-08-2024
Effective date: 14-08-2024
Certificate expiration date: 13-08-2027

This certificate is valid, subject to the general and specific terms and conditions of certification
services

ENAC

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L.

C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espana CERTIFICACION

W04/ C-5C004

1/4




VERITAS
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Certification

Awarded to

NORDEX ENERGY INTERNATIONAL

Site

Address

Scope

NORDEX ENERGY SPAIN,
SAU

POL. IND. BARASOAIN
PARCELA 2 - 31395 -
BARASOAIN - NAVARRA -
ESPANA

MANUFACTURING OF NACELLES
AND HUBS FOR WIND TURBINES.

NORDEX BLADES SPAIN,
SAU

POL. IND. VENTA DE

JUDAS, S/N - 31440 -

LUMBIER - NAVARRA -
ESPANA

MANUFACTURING OF BLADES
FOR WIND TURBINES.

NORDEX ENERGY BRASIL,
COMERCIO E INDUSTRIA
DE EQUIPAMENTOS,
LTDA.

OFICINA CORPORATIVA:
CONDOMINIO ATRIUM VI -
RUA GOMES DE CARVALHO,
1510 - VILA OLIMPIA 2 E 4°
ANDAR CEP - 04547-005 -
SAO PAULO - BRASIL

MANUFACTURING OF WIND
TURBINES (NACELLES, HUBS,
CONCRETE TOWERS AND
BLADES), CONSTRUCTION,
COMMISSIONING AND SERVICE
OF WIND FARMS.

NORDEX ENERGY BRASIL,
COMERCIO E INDUSTRIA
DE EQUIPAMENTOS,
LTDA.

ViA DAS TORRES 646,
CONDOMINIO AMBAR 1-1,
CiA SUL SIMOES FILHO -
SALVADOR DE BAHIA -
BRASIL

MANUFACTURING OF NACELLES
AND HUBS FOR WIND TURBINES.

NORDEX ENERGY MEXICO
S. DE RIDE CV

OFICINA CORPORATIVA:
SINALOA, 195 - PISO 3 COL.
ROMA NORTE -

6700 - CDMX -
CUAUHTEMOC - MEXICO

CONSTRUCTION,
COMMISSIONING AND SERVICE
OF WIND FARMS.

Certificate Number:

Original approval date:

Certification/Renovation Audit:

Expiry date of previous cycle:

Effective date:

Certificate expiration date:

ES148161 - 1

18-08-2018
28-06-2024
13-08-2024
14-08-2024
13-08-2027

This certificate is valid, subject to the general and specific terms and conditions of certification

services

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L.

C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espana

2/4

ENAC

CERTIFICACION
150 17021
N204 ¢ C-50004




Certification

Awarded to
NORDEX ENERGY INTERNATIONAL

VERITAS

Site Address Scope
OFICINA CORPORATIVA:
NO. 201, 2ND FLOOR, MANUFACTURING OF WIND
PRESTIGE EMERALD, TURBINES (NACELLES, HUBS,
NORDEX INDIA PRIVATE MUNICIPAL NO. 2 CONCRETE TOWERS AND

LIMITED (OLD NO. 4), MADRAS BANK BLADES), CONSTRUCTION,

ROAD, CORPORATION COMMISSIONING AND SERVICE
DIVISION NO. 61 - 560001 - OF WIND FARMS.

BANGALORE - INDIA

SY No: 279, 280, 281.
KETNAMALLI VILLAGE,
SATHYAVEDU ROAD,
NORDEX INDIA PRIVATE GUMMIDIPOONDI, MANUFACTURING OF NACELLES

LIMITED SIRIPULLAL PETTAI POST, | AND HUBS FOR WIND TURBINES.
THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT -
601201 - TAMILNADU -
INDIA

322/10, VALLAL RCK NAGAR
VENGAL VILLAGE,

NORDEX INDIA PRIVATE THIRUVALLUR TALUK, MANUFACTURING OF DRIVE
LIMITED THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT - TRAINS FOR WIND TURBINES.
601103 - TAMILNADU -
INDIA

SY. NO:309/2 - 313 H4, BT
INDUSTRIAL PARK, BLOCK
A, “KETNAMALLI VILLAGE"
NORDEX INDIA PRIVATE SATHYAVEDU ROAD,
LIMITED GUMMIDIPOONDI,
THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT -
601201 - TAMILNADU -

MANUFACTURING OF
ELECTRICAL CABINETS AND
POWER CABLE FOR NACELLE.
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INDIA
Certificate Number: ES148161 - 1
Original approval date: 18-08-2018
Certification/Renovation Audit: 28-06-2024
Expiry date of previous cycle: 13-08-2024
Effective date: 14-08-2024
Certificate expiration date: 13-08-2027

This certificate is valid, subject to the general and specific terms and conditions of certification
services

ENAC

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L.

C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espana CERTIFICACION

W04/ C-5C004

3/4




Certification

Awarded to
NORDEX ENERGY INTERNATIONAL

VERITAS

Site Address Scope

OFICINA CORPORATIVA:
THE TOWERS, SOUTH -
NORDEX ENERGY SOUTH 7th FLOOR - 2
AFRICA HEERENGRACHT STREET -
8001 - CAPE TOWN -
FORESHORE - SUDAFRICA

OFICINA CORPORATIVA:
CERRO EL PLOMO 5630,
OFICINA 1101 LAS CONDES -

7560742 - SANTIAGO DE CONSTRUCTION,
CHIEE—CHIEE COMMISSIONING AND SERVICE
OF WIND FARMS.

NORDEX ENERGY CHILE
S.A.

OFICINA CORPORATIVA
(USA & CANADA): 155
FAWCETT DR. - 52358 -
WEST BRANCH - IOWA - USA

NORDEX USA, INC

OFICINA FINANCIERA
(USA&CANADA):

NORDEX USA, INC 300 SOUTH WACKER DR.
SUITE 1400 - 60606 -

CHICAGO - ILLINOIS - USA
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Certificate Number: ES148161 - 1
Original approval date: 18-08-2018
Certification/Renovation Audit: 28-06-2024
Expiry date of previous cycle: 13-08-2024
Effective date: 14-08-2024
Certificate expiration date: 13-08-2027

This certificate is valid, subject to the general and specific terms and conditions of certification
services

ENAC

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L.

C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espana CERTIFICACION

W04/ C-5C004
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VERITAS
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ANNEX

Certification

Awarded to

NORDEX ENERGY SPAIN, SAU

POL. IND. BARASOAIN PARCELA 2 - 31395 - BARASOAIN - NAVARRA - ESPANA

Bureau Veritas Certification certifies that the Management System has been audited and
found to be in accordance with the requirements of standard:

STANDARD

1ISO 9001:2015

Scope of certification:

MANUFACTURING OF NACELLES AND HUBS FOR WIND TURBINES.

Certificate Number: ES148161-001 - 1
Original approval date: 18-08-2018
Certification/Renovation Audit: 28-06-2024
Expiry date of previous cycle: 13-08-2024
Effective date: 14-08-2024
Certificate expiration date: 13-08-2027

The existence and validity of this certificate are subject to those of the main certificate n°:
ES148161-1
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U I W

ENAC

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L.

C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espana CERTIFICACION

15017021
N704 ¢ C-5C004

1/1



VERITAS
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ANNEX

Certification

Awarded to

NORDEX BLADES SPAIN, SAU

POL. IND. VENTA DE JUDAS, S/N - 31440 - LUMBIER - NAVARRA - ESPANA

Bureau Veritas Certification certifies that the Management System has been audited and
found to be in accordance with the requirements of standard:

STANDARD

1ISO 9001:2015

Scope of certification:

MANUFACTURING OF BLADES FOR WIND TURBINES.

Certificate Number: ES148161-002 - 1
Original approval date: 18-08-2018
Certification/Renovation Audit: 28-06-2024
Expiry date of previous cycle: 13-08-2024
Effective date: 14-08-2024
Certificate expiration date: 13-08-2027

The existence and validity of this certificate are subject to those of the main certificate n°:
ES148161-1
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ENAC

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L.

C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espaha CERTIFICACION

15017021
N704 ¢ C-5C004

1/1



ANNEX

Certification

Awarded to

NORDEX ENERGY BRASIL, COMERCIO E INDUSTRIA DE
EQUIPAMENTOS, LTDA.

OFICINA CORPORATIVA: CONDOMINIO ATRIUM VI - RUA GOMES DE CARVALHO, 1510 -
VILA OLIMPIA 2 E 4° ANDAR CEP - 04547-005 - SAO PAULO - BRASIL

Bureau Veritas Certification certifies that the Management System has been audited and
found to be in accordance with the requirements of standard:

STANDARD

1SO 9001:2015

Scope of certification:

MANUFACTURING OF WIND TURBINES (NACELLES, HUBS, CONCRETE TOWERS AND
BLADES), CONSTRUCTION, COMMISSIONING AND SERVICE OF WIND FARMS.
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Certificate Number: ES148161-003 - 1
Original approval date: 18-08-2018
Certification/Renovation Audit: 28-06-2024
Expiry date of previous cycle: 13-08-2024
Effective date: 14-08-2024
Certificate expiration date: 13-08-2027

The existence and validity of this certificate are subject to those of the main certificate n°:
ES148161-1

1
[-

ENAC

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L.

C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espaha CERTIFICACION

15017021
N704 ¢ C-5C004

1/1




ANNEX

Certification

Awarded to

NORDEX ENERGY BRASIL, COMERCIO E INDUSTRIA DE
EQUIPAMENTOS, LTDA.

ViA DAS TORRES 646, CONDOMINIO AMBAR 1-1, CiA SUL SIMOES FILHO - SALVADOR DE
BAHIA - BRASIL

Bureau Veritas Certification certifies that the Management System has been audited and
found to be in accordance with the requirements of standard:

STANDARD

1SO 9001:2015

Scope of certification:

MANUFACTURING OF NACELLES AND HUBS FOR WIND TURBINES.
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Certificate Number: ES148161-004 - 1
Original approval date: 18-08-2018
Certification/Renovation Audit: 28-06-2024
Expiry date of previous cycle: 13-08-2024
Effective date: 14-08-2024
Certificate expiration date: 13-08-2027

The existence and validity of this certificate are subject to those of the main certificate n°:
ES148161-1

1
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ENAC

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L.

C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espaha CERTIFICACION

15017021
N704 ¢ C-5C004

1/1




ANNEX

Certification

Awarded to

NORDEX ENERGY MEXICO S. DE RIDE CV

OFICINA CORPORATIVA: SINALOA, 195 - PISO 3 COL. ROMA NORTE - 6700 - CDMX -
CUAUHTEMOC - MEXICO

Bureau Veritas Certification certifies that the Management System has been audited and
found to be in accordance with the requirements of standard:

STANDARD

1ISO 9001:2015

Scope of certification:

CONSTRUCTION, COMMISSIONING AND SERVICE OF WIND FARMS.
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Certificate Number: ES148161-005- 1
Original approval date: 18-08-2018
Certification/Renovation Audit: 28-06-2024
Expiry date of previous cycle: 13-08-2024
Effective date: 14-08-2024
Certificate expiration date: 13-08-2027

The existence and validity of this certificate are subject to those of the main certificate n°:
ES148161-1

(ET
U I W

ENAC

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L.

C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espana CERTIFICACION

15017021
N704 ¢ C-5C004

1/1




ANNEX

Certification

Awarded to

NORDEX INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

OFICINA CORPORATIVA: NO. 201, 2ND FLOOR, PRESTIGE EMERALD, MUNICIPAL NO. 2
(OLD NO. 4), MADRAS BANK ROAD, CORPORATION DIVISION NO. 61 - 560001 -
BANGALORE - INDIA

Bureau Veritas Certification certifies that the Management System has been audited and
found to be in accordance with the requirements of standard:

STANDARD

1SO 9001:2015

Scope of certification:

MANUFACTURING OF WIND TURBINES (NACELLES, HUBS, CONCRETE TOWERS AND
BLADES), CONSTRUCTION, COMMISSIONING AND SERVICE OF WIND FARMS.
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Certificate Number: ES148161-006- 1
Original approval date: 18-08-2018
Certification/Renovation Audit: 28-06-2024
Expiry date of previous cycle: 13-08-2024
Effective date: 14-08-2024
Certificate expiration date: 13-08-2027

The existence and validity of this certificate are subject to those of the main certificate n°:
ES148161-1

1
[-

ENAC

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L.

C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espaha CERTIFICACION

15017021
N704 ¢ C-5C004

1/1




ANNEX

Certification

Awarded to

NORDEX INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

SY No: 279, 280, 281. KETNAMALLI VILLAGE, SATHYAVEDU ROAD, GUMMIDIPOONDI,
SIRIPULLAL PETTAI POST, THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT - 601201 - TAMILNADU - INDIA

Bureau Veritas Certification certifies that the Management System has been audited and
found to be in accordance with the requirements of standard:

STANDARD

1ISO 9001:2015

Scope of certification:

MANUFACTURING OF NACELLES AND HUBS FOR WIND TURBINES.
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Certificate Number: ES148161-007- 1
Original approval date: 18-08-2018
Certification/Renovation Audit: 28-06-2024
Expiry date of previous cycle: 13-08-2024
Effective date: 14-08-2024
Certificate expiration date: 13-08-2027

The existence and validity of this certificate are subject to those of the main certificate n°:
ES148161-1

(TR
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ENAC

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L.

C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espaha CERTIFICACION

15017021
N704 ¢ C-5C004

1/1




ANNEX

Certification

Awarded to

NORDEX INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

322/10, VALLAL RCK NAGAR VENGAL VILLAGE, THIRUVALLUR TALUK, THIRUVALLUR
DISTRICT - 601103 - TAMILNADU - INDIA

Bureau Veritas Certification certifies that the Management System has been audited and
found to be in accordance with the requirements of standard:

STANDARD

1SO 9001:2015

Scope of certification:

MANUFACTURING OF DRIVE TRAINS FOR WIND TURBINES.
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Certificate Number: ES148161-008- 1
Original approval date: 18-08-2018
Certification/Renovation Audit: 28-06-2024
Expiry date of previous cycle: 13-08-2024
Effective date: 14-08-2024
Certificate expiration date: 13-08-2027

The existence and validity of this certificate are subject to those of the main certificate n°:
ES148161-1
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ENAC

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L.

C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espaha CERTIFICACION

15017021
N704 ¢ C-5C004

1/1




ANNEX

Certification

Awarded to

NORDEX INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

SY. NO:309/2 - 313 H4, BT INDUSTRIAL PARK, BLOCK A, “KETNAMALLI VILLAGE"
SATHYAVEDU ROAD, GUMMIDIPOONDI, THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT - 601201 - TAMILNADU -
INDIA

Bureau Veritas Certification certifies that the Management System has been audited and
found to be in accordance with the requirements of standard:

STANDARD

1ISO 9001:2015

Scope of certification:

MANUFACTURING OF ELECTRICAL CABINETS AND POWER CABLE FOR NACELLE.
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Certificate Number: ES148161-009- 1
Original approval date: 18-08-2018
Certification/Renovation Audit: 28-06-2024
Expiry date of previous cycle: 13-08-2024
Effective date: 14-08-2024
Certificate expiration date: 13-08-2027

The existence and validity of this certificate are subject to those of the main certificate n°:
ES148161-1
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ENAC

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L.

C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espaha CERTIFICACION

15017021
N704 ¢ C-5C004

1/1




ANNEX

Certification

Awarded to

NORDEX ENERGY SOUTH AFRICA

OFICINA CORPORATIVA: THE TOWERS, SOUTH - 7th FLOOR - 2 HEERENGRACHT STREET -
8001 - CAPE TOWN - FORESHORE - SUDAFRICA

Bureau Veritas Certification certifies that the Management System has been audited and
found to be in accordance with the requirements of standard:

STANDARD

1SO 9001:2015

Scope of certification:

CONSTRUCTION, COMMISSIONING AND SERVICE OF WIND FARMS.
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Certificate Number: ES148161-010- 1
Original approval date: 18-08-2018
Certification/Renovation Audit: 28-06-2024
Expiry date of previous cycle: 13-08-2024
Effective date: 14-08-2024
Certificate expiration date: 13-08-2027

The existence and validity of this certificate are subject to those of the main certificate n°:
ES148161-1

(TR
Ol W

ENAC

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L.

C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espaha CERTIFICACION

15017021
N704 ¢ C-5C004

1/1




ANNEX

Certification

Awarded to

NORDEX ENERGY CHILE S.A.

OFICINA CORPORATIVA: CERRO EL PLOMO 5630, OFICINA 1101 LAS CONDES - 7560742 -
SANTIAGO DE CHILE - CHILE

Bureau Veritas Certification certifies that the Management System has been audited and
found to be in accordance with the requirements of standard:

STANDARD

1SO 9001:2015

Scope of certification:

CONSTRUCTION, COMMISSIONING AND SERVICE OF WIND FARMS.
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Certificate Number: ES148161-011- 1
Original approval date: 18-08-2018
Certification/Renovation Audit: 28-06-2024
Expiry date of previous cycle: 13-08-2024
Effective date: 14-08-2024
Certificate expiration date: 13-08-2027

The existence and validity of this certificate are subject to those of the main certificate n°:
ES148161-1

(TR
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ENAC

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L.

C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espaha CERTIFICACION

15017021
N704 ¢ C-5C004

1/1




ANNEX

Certification

Awarded to

NORDEX USA, INC

OFICINA CORPORATIVA (USA & CANADA): 155 FAWCETT DR. - 52358 - WEST BRANCH -
IOWA - USA

Bureau Veritas Certification certifies that the Management System has been audited and
found to be in accordance with the requirements of standard:

STANDARD

1SO 9001:2015

Scope of certification:

CONSTRUCTION, COMMISSIONING AND SERVICE OF WIND FARMS.
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Certificate Number: ES148161-012- 1
Original approval date: 18-08-2018
Certification/Renovation Audit: 28-06-2024
Expiry date of previous cycle: 13-08-2024
Effective date: 14-08-2024
Certificate expiration date: 13-08-2027

The existence and validity of this certificate are subject to those of the main certificate n°:
ES148161-1
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ENAC

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L.

C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espaha CERTIFICACION

15017021
N704 ¢ C-5C004

1/1




ANNEX

Certification

Awarded to

NORDEX USA, INC

OFICINA FINANCIERA (USA&CANADA): 300 SOUTH WACKER DR. SUITE 1400 - 60606 -
CHICAGO - ILLINOIS - USA

Bureau Veritas Certification certifies that the Management System has been audited and
found to be in accordance with the requirements of standard:

STANDARD

1SO 9001:2015

Scope of certification:

CONSTRUCTION, COMMISSIONING AND SERVICE OF WIND FARMS.
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Certificate Number: ES148161-0013 - 1
Original approval date: 18-08-2018
Certification/Renovation Audit: 28-06-2024
Expiry date of previous cycle: 13-08-2024
Effective date: 14-08-2024
Certificate expiration date: 13-08-2027

The existence and validity of this certificate are subject to those of the main certificate n°:
ES148161-1
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ENAC

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L.

C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espaha CERTIFICACION

15017021
N704 ¢ C-5C004

1/1
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